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Campus climate

1. In general, how connected do you feel to the campus community at Randolph?

Notat all....oo o, 8
A TEEIE e 11
SOMEWINAL ...ciiiiii e a e e an 40
RV =T o PRSPPI 34
EXIrEMEIY .. 7

In general, how supportive do you think the overall Randolph campus environment is of:
Strongly supportive, somewhat supportive, neither supportive nor non-supportive, not
very supportive, not at all supportive

‘ Strongly  Smwht  Neither Not very Not at all

2. Men students 68 22 10 1 0

3. Women students 52 28 14 5 1

4. Transgender students 38 31 24 6 2

5. Non-binary / gender 43 30 20 4 0
nonconforming students

6. Lesbian, gay, bisexual 50 34 14 5 y
students

7. Students with disabilities 39 36 15 8 1

8. Athletes 82 13 5 0

9. Students who aren’t 36 31 16 11 7
athletes




In your view, does Randolph have a culture...

Ves Imnot
sure

10. That actively works to end sexual assault on campus 55 24 21
11. That actively works to end sexual harassment on 50 o4 03

campus
12. That actively promotes healthy relationships and a

72 18 10
culture of consent

Do you agree or disagree:

13. Randolph College properly investigates allegations of sexual assault and harassment
when they occur.

S Tige] ale] VA= o =TSRRI 26
SOMEWNAL AQIEE ... e 14
Neither agree NOr diSAQIEe.....ccuuui i 30
Somewhat diSAGIEe .......coueiiiieiiee e 14
Strongly diSAGIEE .......eeii i 16

14. If | were sexually assaulted at Randolph, | know I'd be fully supported and protected
by the college.

SErONGIY AGIEE ... 26
SOMEWNAL AQIEE ... i 29
Neither agree NOr diSAQIEe.....ccuuii i e 18
Somewhat diSAGIee .......coueiiiiiiieee e 12
Strongly diSAGIEE .......eeiiieieii e 16

15. If | were accused of sexual assault, | would be treated fairly by the college.

SIrONGIY AOIEE ... 24
SOMEWNAL AQIEE ... et 24
Neither agree NOr diSAGIEe.....ccuuvi i e e 35
SoMeWhat diSAGIEE ....cceeiiiiiiiiiieeee e 10
StroNgly diSAGIEE ......uveiiieiiieiee e 7



Perceived prevalence

In your view, how common is each of the following at Randolph College?

Wide Fairly Occasion. Rarely N[=V=T

spread common happens happens happens
16. Sexual assault or violence' 5 10 23 38 25
17. Sexual harassment? 7 20 24 29 19
18. Rape culture 3 13 20 33 31
19. Toxic masculinity 13 24 23 21 19
20. Sexism 4 18 32 27 19
21. Racism 5 11 28 36 20
22. Transphobia 3 8 21 44 24
23. Homophobia 2 11 31 35 21
24. Sexist comments or jokes 8 23 27 26 16

25. Have you ever heard a Randolph faculty member make inappropriate, harmful,
discriminatory, or harassing comments related to gender or sex?

== 8
T 77
0 0 T 10 ) =T = 15

26. Do you know any students currently enrolled at Randolph who have been victims of
sexual assault or violence? This could be sexual contact without your consent, such
as rape, oral or anal sex, grabbing private areas, or forcible fondling.

(= 39
T 43
0 0T 10 =10 | = 18

27. Do you know any students currently enrolled at Randolph who have been victims of
sexual harassment? This could be receiving unwelcome sexual advances, requests
for sexual favors, verbal comments of a sexual nature, or stalking.

== 46
T 39
0 0T 10 =T = 15

! (e.g., sexual contact with a student without their consent, such as rape, oral or anal sex, grabbing private areas, or
forcible fondling)

2 (e.g., a student receiving unwelcome sexual advances, requests for sexual favors, or other verbal comments of a
sexual nature)



Personal experiences

28. Have you ever experienced sexual harassment at Randolph? This could be receiving
unwelcome sexual advances, requests for sexual favors, verbal comments of a
sexual nature, or stalking.

== 20
T 76
0 0 T 10 ) =1 = 4

29. Who was the person who sexually harassed you? (Base n = 25)

Another Randolph student ... 87
A Randolph staff member ... 11
Someone not associated with Randolph ..........ooooiiiiiieii e 2
A COACN 0
A Randolph faculty member..........cee e 0
Other (PlEaSE SPECITY):ueiiieiiiieciieiiiee e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e rer e e e e e enanas 0

30. Did this happen? (Base n = 26)

(@ g o= 10 0] 01U 1S 100
(@3 o7 0o o U= SRR 0
31. Did you report the sexual harassment to a member of the faculty or staff? (Base n =
25)
(= 35
o 65

32. Have you ever been a victim of sexual violence or assault? This could be sexual
contact without your consent, such as rape, oral or anal sex, grabbing private areas,
or forcible fondling.

== 23
T 70
10 0 T 10 ) =T [ (= R 7

33. Did this happen while you were a student at Randolph? (Base n = 34)



34. Who was the person who sexually violated or assaulted you? (Base n = 14)

Another Randolph student ... 56
Someone not associated with Randolph ........cceeeviiiiiiiiiieiee e 27
A Randolph staff member ... 10
A Randolph faculty member..........e e 0
A COACK 0
(@)1 g T= g (0] [=F= TSI o] Yo ) SRR 7

35. Did this happen? (Base n = 15)

(@ 0 T o= 10 0] 011 1 PSR 80
(@3 o7 o1 o U= PR 20

36. Did you report the sexual violence or assault to a member of the faculty or staff?
(Base n = 15)

Since you've been a student at Randolph, have any of these things happened to you while
you were unable to give consent or stop because of alcohol or drugs:

I’m not

Yes No
sure
37. Kissing 9 3 88
38. Touching someone’s chest, crotch, groin, or 9 2 89
buttocks

39. Grabbing, groping, or rubbing in a sexual way 10 2 88
40. Sexual penetration 4 2 94
41. Oral sex 4 3 93

42. Do you know any current Randolph students who have or might have sexually
assaulted someone while enrolled at Randolph?

Yes, | KNOW SOMEONE WHO NAS .....cceuiiiiiiiee e e e e e 11
Yes, | know someone Who might have ..., 8
1 0 T () A1 [ 23
o 58



Reporting

43. Do you agree or disagree: If | wanted to report a case of sexual harassment or
assault, | know who to go to.

N | (= PRSPPI 67
D15z (o | (=T SO PPPPRRTP 17
PM NOL SUME e 16

44. Do you agree or disagree: | know what happens after a case of sexual harassment or
assault gets reported.

e | (= PRSPPI 38
D15 = (o | (=T SRR PPPPPRRTP 29
10 01 o =T T = RPN 33

45. Once you report sexual harassment or assault to the college, do you have to follow
through with the process of filing a formal complaint, an investigation and hearing?

D == 28
T 16
0 g T 10 =T [ 56

46. Do you agree or disagree: | know how the Title IX coordinator could help me in a
case of sexual harassment or assault.

SErONGIY @I ... .ttt e e 29
SOMEWNAL QI ... e e 41
SOMEWhat dISAGIEE .....ceeiiiiiiieiee e e e 8
SroNgly ISAGIEE ......ueieiieeiieiieee et 8
M NOT SUFE ..t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 14

47. Do you agree or disagree: | know how the counselling center could help me in a case
of sexual harassment or assault.

SErONGIY AQIEE ... . e 38
SOMEWNAL @QIEE ... 40
SomMewhat diSAGIEE ......coeeiiiiiieei e 10
SroNgly iSAGIEE ......uuiiiiieiiieeeeee e 2
M NOT SUE e e e e e e e e e e e e e 10



48. Let's say you experienced sexual harassment. How likely would you be to report it to
the Title IX coordinator?

NOt @t @ll KLY ... 10
NOE 100 TKEIY ..o 15
SOMEWNAL TIKEIY e 31
VEIY TKEIY ...t 35
00 01 o =T 1= U UP PR 9

49. Let's say you experienced sexual assault. How likely would you be to report it to the
Title IX coordinator?

NOt @t @ll HKEIY .. 8
NOE 100 TKEIY . 12
SOMEWNAL TIKEIY e e 26
RV =T Y11= PP 45
0 0 o =T 1= TR PPRPRRRTTP 9

If you brought forward a claim of sexual assault, how likely is it that...

Very Smwt. Not too ot at
likel likely likel o

y y Y likely
50. You would be believed 30 49 16 5
51. You would be taken seriously 32 40 22 6
52. The person would be held accountable 17 47 19 18
53. The process would be supportive for you 23 48 18 11

54. The process would be traumatic or make

things worse for you 28 45 21 5
55. Friends and other students would find out

that you reported the assault 22 36 26 15
56. Friends or students would gossip about you 19 42 21 18
57. You might lose friends on campus 12 37 24 26
58. Faculty might treat you differently 7 27 42 24




Athletics

59. Let's say a student at Randolph was accused of sexual assault. If that student was
an athlete, do you think the college would treat them:

Better than non-athlete StUAENTS ......oveieeieeeeee e e eeas 48
Equally or just as fairly as other non-athlete students..................coooeee. 49
Worse than non-athlete StUAeNtS......ove e 3

60. Why do you think some people sexually harass or assault people?

The desire for power and control over other people..........ccoeeeeeeieeeieeennen. 80
Assuming they won't get caught or face consequences..............cccue...... 73
T2y U= o[- [ SRR 70
Being influenced by alcohol or drugs.........coooviiiiiieeiiieeeeeee e 68
Cis men living in a culture where they have more power than others ...... 55
The desire to date or start a relationship with someone...............co.cc.e.. 32
Not knowing what CONSENT iS........oooiiiieeeeee e 31
"M NOL SUME . 4
Other (PleaSse SPECITY):uueiieeiiiiiciiiiiee et e e et e e e s e e e e e e e ennere e e e e e e enaaa 0

61. Are you a member of a sports team at Randolph College?

62. What team(s) are you a part of? (Base n = 59)

Women's basketball...........ooue i e ra e 4
WOMEN'S CrOSS COUNTIY ..cciiiiiiieiiiiee e e e e e 1
VWOMEN'S SOCCEN ..uniieeieeeieeee i eee e et e e e e e e e s e s s e esssesansesss s esasseransaennssennnsans 0
WOomMeEN's SOFDAIl .....ccuiieeieeeeeeee e e e 14
WOMEN'S SWIMIMING .....eeieeeeeeeeieeiseeee e e e e e e e e ennnr e eas 3
WOMEN'S tENNIS ..euiieeiiie et ee et ea e e e e e s e e e s e s s esaa s s eansennnseransaeen 6
Women's track and field .........ceueiieciie e 1
Women's VOIleybDall ... 16
Men's BASKELDAIl ... e 9
MEN'S CrOSS COUNTIY ..ot eeee e e e e e e e e e e e 11
1Y =T BTl P= ot (0 Y11= Y 6
1Y 2T BT =To Yo o= 7
MEN'S SWIMIMING ..eeeeeeiiieieiirie e ee e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e s s ennnn e e e e e e e eeeannes 4
1Y 2T BT =] 0 11 4

(1Y L R (= Ted =T [ I =1 [ [ 7



How often do the following happen during team practices, in the locker room, in team

groupchats, or with your sports team in other situations? (Base n = 58)

Very Often S.O e Rarely  Never
often times
63. Teammates making sexual
comments or sexual jokes about 3 0 6 11 81
other students
64. Teammatgs using homophobic or 3 0 y 11 85
transphobic slurs
65. Teammates bragging about
hookups they've had 4 5 19 18 54
66. Teammates joking about situations
. 1 1 0 0 97
related to sex without consent
67. Teammates sexually harassing 0 0 4 3 93
fellow teammates

68.

69.

70.

Let's say you're in the locker room and a teammate makes an inappropriate or
offensive sexual joke or comment about another student. Let's say your coach was
there and heard it. How do you think your coach would respond? SELECT ANY
THAT APPLY (Base n = 59)

Reprimand the student............ooo 70
Say something, but not in a reprimanding way...........cccccceeiiiieeiiiiieeenn. 26
Report the incident to proper college officials...........cccceeeeee . 25
[ ] 8o (= 1 RSO PPRPPPRRTPR 9
Smile, laugh, or play @loNg..........eeiiiiiiiei e 3

Do you think women's athletics on campus contribute in a positive or negative way
to campus culture around sexual harassment, misconduct, and assault or does it not
have much of an effect?

Contribute in @ POSItIVE WaY ........eeiiiiiiiee et 27
Contribute in @ Negative Way........cccouieieiiiiiiee e 1
Doesn’t have much of an effect ... 72

Do you think men’s athletics on campus contribute in a positive or negative way to
campus culture around sexual harassment, misconduct, and assault or does it not
have much of an effect?

Contribute in @ POSItIVE WaY ........eeiiiiiiiii e 13
Contribute in @ Negative Way.........coooceiiiiiiiiiee e 42
Doesn’t have much of an effect ... 46




Reporting (cont.)

71. Let's say you were in a group of friends and students. One person made a sexual

72.

73.

comment or joke that you felt was inappropriate or offensive. How do you think you

would respond?

Say something, but not in a reprimanding way.........cccccceeeeeeeeiiciieeeeeeeeenn. 47
Reprimand the student............o e 31
[ ] 0o (= 1 PP 17
Smile, laugh, or play @loNg........c.eeiiiiiiieeeeee e 3
Report the incident to proper college officials ...........ccccceeii 3
How do you think the average Randolph student would respond, if they heard an

inappropriate or offensive sexual joke or comment in a conversation? SELECT ANY

THAT APPLY
Say something, but not in a reprimanding way.........cccccceeeeeeeeeiccieeeeeeeeenn. 52
Smile, laugh, or play @loNg........c.eeiiiiiiieee e 45
[ ] 4o (=0 1 SRR PTPPPRRTPR 35
Reprimand the student...........oi e 12
Report the incident to proper college officials..........cccccoeeeeve. 5
How do you think the average Randolph faculty member would respond, if they
heard a student make an inappropriate or offensive sexual joke or comment?
SELECT ANY THAT APPLY
Reprimand the student ........ ... 61
Report the incident to proper college officials..........ccccccerieeiiieiineiiinnnnees 34
Say something, but not in a reprimanding Way ........cccccoeeeeivieeeeeeeeeeenee 31
o 0T £ 1 TP 16
Smile, laugh, or play @loNg ........ccooeiiiiiiiee e 5

10



Demographics

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

At Randolph, are you a:

First year / Freshman..........oooo oo 24
RS To] o] o]0 4o (= PR 22
0o T PP 24
7= 1T SRR 30
How would you describe your gender?

LA 2 =T o TP 62
/= o S SRRSRRSRPPRR 28
Non-binary / gender NON-CONfOrMING.......ccuiriiiiiiiieeeeee e 5
L@ TS (T o1 o Vo S 1
Prefer to self-describe (please SPeCify): .....uveeeiiiriiiceieeee e 0
Prefer NOt t0 SAY ......eeeieieii e 4
Do you identify as transgender?
(= 3
o SR 94
Prefer NOt t0 SAY ......eveeieeie e 3
Do you consider yourself to be:

Heterosexual / straight ... 64
Gay OF 1€SDIAN ... 5
BISEXUAL ... nn e nnnnnnennnrnnne 15
== = 5
O 1Y U 4
(@ TB1=T1 4T 1o o 3
Prefer to self-describe (please SpecCify): .....uuummimmiiiiiiimiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 0
Prefer NOt t0 SAY ......eeeeieiee e 4
Are you Hispanic or Latino, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican or Cuban?
(= 6
N [ SRS 88
Prefer NOt t0 SAY ......uveiieeie e 6

"



79. Which of the following describes your race? You can select as many as apply.

80.

81.

] = U] 20
Native American / American Indian / Alaskan Native ...........cccceeeevievveereennee. 0
A e 2
LAY T = YT 73
L 1 1Y 4
1Y/ 5T 5

Right now, are you:

Living on campus and going to classes in Person ........cccccccveeevcinveeeeeennenns 45
Living off campus and commuting to campus for classes............ccccceeenn.. 14
Living off campus and taking all classes online ...........ccccceeeeeeiiiineeeeenenn. 42

During your time at Randolph, how would you describe your dating and relationship

status?

Not dating or sexually @CtiVe .........cooeiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 47
In @ serious relatioNShIP ... ... .. e 22
D721 o PSP 15
Hooking up from time 10 tiMe.......corie e 13
=T 1= T 3

12



